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DISCLAIMER 
 
 

This document has been compiled by Wilks Water detailing 

all fees and charges which may be incurred by clients 

through the trade process. 

 

These fees and charges include Selling Fees, Administration 

and Compliance Fees, Government Agencies and Water 

Authority Fees and Charges. 

 

Wilks Water has aimed to list the party (Vendor or 

Purchaser) who may be responsible for the fees and 

charges in the transfer process. However, this may vary 

depending on the individually negotiated terms of the 

transfer. 

 

All transfers are subject to Water Authority approval which 

is beyond Wilks Water control. 

 

This document is not exhaustive and is subject to change 

at the discretion of Wilks Water, the relevant Government 

Agency or Water Authority. 

 

This Schedule of the Fee and Charges is updated annually 

or upon notification of any changes.  
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COLEAMBALLY IRRIGATION INTERNAL 
 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 4 Application Fee $ 250.00* Purchaser 

Coleambally Irrigation Liability Statement $ 143.00* Vendor (if applicable) 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 5 Application Fee $ 75.00* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: The CICL temporary fee is waived when associated with a permanent trade 

 

*GST inclusive 
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COLEAMBALLY IRRIGATION to MURRUMBIDGEE RIVER 
 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 2 Application Fee $ 250.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Notification $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 63.00* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

Coleambally Irrigation Liability Statement $ 143.00* Vendor (if applicable) 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: A VUF (Variable Usage Fee) of $7.93/ML will be charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected 

to a works approval 

 

NOTE: The CICL temporary fee is waived when associated with a permanent trade 

 

*GST inclusive 
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COLEAMBALLY IRRIGATION to MURRUMBIDGEE IRRIGATION 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 2 Application Fee $ 250.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Notification $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 63.00* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 12 Application Fee $ 295.00 Purchaser 

Coleambally Irrigation Liability Statement $ 143.00* Vendor (if applicable) 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: The CICL temporary fee is waived when associated with a permanent trade. 

 

*GST inclusive 
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MURRUMBIDGEE IRRIGATION INTERNAL 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 9 Application Fee $ 281.00 Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $60.00 Purchaser 
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MURRUMBIDGEE IRRIGATION to MURRUMBIDGEE RIVER 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 13 Application Fee $ 295.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

Spectrum Client Solutions 

Paid to MIA 
Return Post WAL Fee $15.00* Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.93/ML will be charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected 

to a works approval 
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MURRUMBIDGEE IRRIGATION to COLEAMBALLY IRRIGATION 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 13 Application Fee $ 295.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 3 Application Fee $ 250.00* Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: The CICL temporary fee is waived when associated with a permanent trade. 

 

*GST inclusive 
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MURRUMBIDGEE IRRIGATION SUPPLEMENTARY INTERNAL 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 281.00 Purchaser 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $60.00 Purchaser  
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MURRUMBIDGEE RIVER to COLEAMBALLY IRRIGATION 
 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 3 Application Fee $ 250.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 46.84* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services LPI Discharge Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Transformation Fee $295.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and current 

season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date) and deducted from the vendor’s proceeds. 

 

*GST inclusive 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 
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MURRUMBIDGEE RIVER to MURRUMBIDGEE IRRIGATION 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 12 Application Fee $ 295.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services LPI Discharge Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and 

current season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date) and deducted from the Vendor’s 

proceeds. 

 

*GST inclusive 
 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 
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RIVER INTERNAL (MURRUMBIDGEE or NSW MURRAY or LACHLAN) 
 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $  49.93* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services LPI Discharge Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and 

current season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date) and deducted from the Vendor’s proceeds. 

 

*GST inclusive 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.23/ML in the Murray and $7.93/ML in the Murrumbidgee will be 

charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected to a works approval 
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NSW MURRAY RIVER to MURRAY IRRIGATION 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murray Irrigation Form 25 Application Fee $ 518.78* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services LPI Discharge Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and 

current season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date)  

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 
 

 
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 111.92* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 
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MURRAY IRRIGATION to NSW MURRAY RIVER 
 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murray Irrigation Form 25 Application Fee $ 518.78* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

Murray Irrigation Form 19 Security Interest $ 175.70* Vendor 

 

*GST inclusive 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 111.92* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.23/ML will be charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected 

to a works approval 

 

*GST inclusive 
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MURRAY IRRIGATION INTERNAL 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murray Irrigation Form 9 Application Fee $ 416.19* Purchaser 

Murray Irrigation Entitlements Contracts $ 0.00 Not Applicable 

Murray Irrigation Form 19 Security Interest $ 176.03* Vendor 

Murray Irrigation Replacement Certificate $ 176.03* Vendor/Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murray Irrigation Form 6I Application Fee $ 0.00 Not Applicable 
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NSW MURRAY RIVER to WESTERN MURRAY IRRIGATION 

 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Western Murray Irrigation Form Application Fee $ 405.90* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and 

current season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date)  

 

*GST inclusive 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Western Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 85.80* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 
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WESTERN MURRAY IRRIGATION to NSW MURRAY RIVER  

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Western Murray Irrigation Form Application Fee $ 405.90* Purchaser 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $ 883.28 Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and 

current season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date)  

 

*GST inclusive 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Western Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee  $ 85.80* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

*GST inclusive 
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WESTERN MURRAY IRRIGATION INTERNAL 

 
Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Western Murray Irrigation Form Application Fee Cat 1 $ 192.50* Purchaser 

Western Murray Irrigation Form Application Fee Cat 2 $ 385.00* Purchaser 

Western Murray Irrigation Form Application Fee Cat 3 $ 577.50* Purchaser 

Western Murray Irrigation Replacement Certificate $ 56.10* Vendor/Purchaser 

 

NOTE: Only one application fee is payable depending on entitlement being sold. 

*GST inclusive 
  
  

  
  

  

  

  
   

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

  
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Western Murray Irrigation Form  $ 85.80* Purchaser 
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MURRUMBIDGEE RIVER or NSW MURRAY or LACHLAN RIVER or 
GROUNDWATER – WAL TRANSFERS 

 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Transfer Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 46.84* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services LPI Discharge Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser  

(if applicable) 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and 

current season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date)  

 

 

*GST inclusive 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
Temporary 
 

NOTE: Allocation will move with a WAL transfer automatically. 
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GROUNDWATER 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

  

  
WaterNSW – DPI 

Form 71Q Application Fee 

(Without extraction 

assessment) 
~ OR ~ 

Form 71Q Application Fee 

(With extraction assessment) 

$2,822.15 

OR 

$ 5,788.00 

  

  
Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 46.84* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor 

Land Registry Services LPI Discharge Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 
Vendor/Purchaser 

(if applicable) 

NOTE: Form 71Q fee payable depending on Hydrologists Assessment for Extraction Limit. Without Assessment 

for WALs with an Extraction Limit. 
  

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and current 

season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date) 

*GST inclusive 
  
  

  
  

  

  
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Groundwater $ 58.16 Purchaser 
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UNREGULATED 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 71Q Application Fee $2,822.15  Purchaser 

WaterNSW – Dubbo Financial Statement $ 47.00* Vendor 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Purchaser 

Land Registry Services Discharge of Mortgage $ 175.70* Vendor 

Land Registry Services LPI Discharge Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Vendor (if applicable) 

Land Registry Services 
Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* 

Vendor/Purchaser (if 

applicable) 

 

NOTE: Financial Statement will be required prior to settlement so any outstanding water charges and current 

season water charges (pro-rata to settlement date)  

 

 

*GST inclusive 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Unregulated $ 58.16 Purchaser 
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NEW ZERO WAL APPLICATION 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW – DPI Form 61 Application Fee $ 834.57 Applicant 

Land Registry Services Notification Registration $ 175.70* Applicant 

Land Registry Services New Certificate of Title $ 175.70* Applicant 

Land Registry Services LPI Lodgment Fee $ 47.93* Applicant 

Land Registry Services Dealing Requisition $ 64.40* Applicant (if applicable) 

 

*GST inclusive 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
Temporary 
 

Not Applicable 
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SOUTH AUSTRALIA - MURRAY 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Form L3 Application Fee $ 514.00 Purchaser 

Central Irrigation Trust 
Form B, C, D, E & F Application 

Fee 
$ 420.00 Purchaser (if applicable) 

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 288.00 Purchaser 

Central Irrigation Trust Manual Form Submission $ 70.00 Purchaser 
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VICTORIA 

Permanent 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 1 App Fee (per WEE) $ 228.10 Purchaser 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 5 App Fee (per WEE) $ 192.10 Vendor 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 6 App Fee (per WEE) $ 192.10 Purchaser 

Victorian Water Register Transfer Registration (per WEE) $ 146.40 Purchaser 

Victorian Water Register Discharge Mortgage $73.30 Vendor 

Victorian Water Register VWR Search Fee $16.80  

 

 

Temporary 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Allocation Transfer $ 53.80 Purchaser 
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TEMPORARY TRANSFERS 
 

NOTE: These trades are for Temporary Only. Permanent Trading between these water sources is not 

permissible. 

 

*GST inclusive 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation to NSW Murray River 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.23/ML will be charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected to 

a works approval 

 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation to Murray Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 111.92* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being open. 

 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation to Victoria (GMW & LMW) 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.23 Purchaser 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 
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Murrumbidgee Irrigation to South Australia 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.23 Purchaser 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

Coleambally Irrigation to NSW Murray River 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.23/ML will be charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected to 

a works approval 

 

Coleambally Irrigation to Murray Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 111.92* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

Coleambally Irrigation to Victoria (GMW & LMW) 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.23 Purchaser 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 
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Coleambally Irrigation to South Australia 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.93 Purchaser 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

Murrumbidgee River to NSW Murray River 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.93/ML will be charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected to 

a works approval 

 

Murrumbidgee River to Murray Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 111.92* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

Murrumbidgee River to Victoria (GMW & LMW) 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.23 Purchaser 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 
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Murrumbidgee River to South Australia 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.93 Purchaser 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murrumbidgee to the Murray being 

open. 

 

NSW Murray River to Murrumbidgee River 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.93/ML will be charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected to 

a works approval. 

 

NSW Murray River to Murrumbidgee Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 

 

NSW Murray River to Coleambally Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 08 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 

 

NSW Murray River to Murray Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 111.92* Purchaser 

 



 

29 

 

NSW Murray River to Victoria (GMW & LMW) 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.23 Purchaser 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the Barmah Choke Restrictions if attempting to move from Zone 10 to Zone 7. 

 

NSW Murray River to South Australia 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Variable Usage Fees ($/ML) $ 7.23 Purchaser 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

 

Victoria (GMW or LMW) to Murrumbidgee River or NSW Murray 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.23/ML for NSW Murray and $7.93/ML for Murrumbidgee River will be 

charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected to a works approval. 

 

Victoria (GMW or LMW) to Murrumbidgee Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 
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Victoria (GMW or LMW) to Coleambally Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 

 

Victoria (GMW or LMW) to South Australia 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

 

South Australia to Murrumbidgee River or NSW Murray 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 

 

NOTE: A VUF (variable usage fee) of $7.23/ML for NSW Murray or $7.93/ML for Murrumbidgee River will be 

charged if the purchasers’ licence is not connected to a works approval 

 

South Australia to Murrumbidgee Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Form 19 Application Fee $113.00 Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 
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South Australia to Coleambally Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Coleambally Irrigation Form 8 Application Fee $ 130.00* Purchaser 

 

NOTE: This transfer is subject to the IVT (Intervalley Transfer) from the Murray to the Murrumbidgee being 

open. 

 

South Australia to Murray Irrigation 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 

WaterNSW Form 71T Application Fee $ 59.56 Purchaser 

Murray Irrigation Form 6E Application Fee $ 111.92* Purchaser 

 

South Australia to Victoria (GMW or LMW) 

Water Authority Form or Service Amount Usually Charged To 

Goulburn Murray Water Form 39 Application Fee $ 53.80 Purchaser 

Dept. Environment, Water & 

Natural Resources 
Online Form Submission $ 311.00 Purchaser 
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